

City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 991042 Version: 1 Name: Planned Development - Villas on the Lake (B)

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 6/26/2000 In control: City Attorney

On agenda: Final action: 7/10/2000

Title: PLANNED DEVELOPMENT - VILLAS ON THE LAKE (B) Ordinance No. 0-00-51, Petition No. 5PDA-

00PB An Ordinance of the City of Gainesville, Florida; amending a portion of the Planned

Development previously adopted and approved by Alachua County and to be commonly known as the "Villas on the Lake"; adopting a new development plan report and development plan maps; providing for additional conditions; located in the vicinity of 4700 Block of Northwest 24th Boulevard, west side; repealing the Alachua County approved plans; providing a severability clause; providing a repealing

clause; and providing an immediate effective date.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/10/2000	1	City Commission	Adopted on Final Reading (Ordinance)	Pass
6/26/2000	1	City Commission	Adopted on First Reading (Ordinance)	Pass
3/13/2000	0	City Commission	Approved as Recommended (Petition)	Pass

PLANNED DEVELOPMENT - VILLAS ON THE LAKE (B)

Ordinance No. 0-00-51, Petition No. 5PDA-00PB

An Ordinance of the City of Gainesville, Florida; amending a portion of the Planned Development previously adopted and approved by Alachua County and to be commonly known as the "Villas on the Lake"; adopting a new development plan report and development plan maps; providing for additional conditions; located in the vicinity of 4700 Block of Northwest 24th Boulevard, west side; repealing the Alachua County approved plans; providing a severability clause; providing a repealing clause; and providing an immediate effective date.

The City Commission adopt the proposed ordinance.

The City Commission, at its meeting of March 13, 2000 authorized the City Attorney's office to prepare and advertise the necessary ordinance amending the planned development within the City of Gainesville.